# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omron Corporation		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Soba Project, Inc.	
Street Address:	134, Chudoji Minami-machi, Shimogyo-ku	
Internal Address:	Kyoto Research Park, Building #2-2F	
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	600-8813	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76594168	SOBA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)887-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-778-1664

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew N. Spivak

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue; N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 5500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0709

900030238

99/

CH \$40

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrwe N. Spivak
Signature:	/Andrew N. Spivak/
Date:	08/16/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=SOBA assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0710

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Omron Corporation ("Omron"), a Japanese corporation, is the owner of the following trademark and trademark application now on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**Trademark** 

Application. No.

Filing Date

SOBA (Stylized)

76/594,168

May 24, 2004

WHEREAS, SOBA Project, Inc. ("SOBA Project"), a Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at Kyoto Research Park, Building #2-2F, 134, Chudoji Minamimachi, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8813, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. Omron hereby assigns to SOBA Project all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and trademark application, all common law rights, and the right to renew, protect and defend said trademark and to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said trademark.

Dated: August 12, 2005

OMRON CORPORATION

Printed Name: Kiyohide Okamoto

Printed Title:

General Manager

Dated: August 12, 2005

SOBA PROJECT, INC.

Printed Name: Toshihiro Oga

Printed Title:

va-124880

RECORDED: 08/16/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0711